

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13068-
13069/2019

B. PATTABHIRAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE AUTHORISED OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr G Anand Salvem, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent(common in both) is granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 14.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar