

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13068-13069/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WPMD No. 19871/2018 and order dated 28-02-2019 in WPMD No. 19874/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

B. PATTABHIRAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE AUTHORISED OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananda Selvam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR*

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bheem Sain Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter on 11.08.2020 to enable the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to obtain instructions from his client.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel*